

# STATE OF NEVADA COMMISSION ON CONSTRUCTION EDUCATION

5390 KIETZKE LANE, SUITE 102, RENO, NV 89511 775-688-1141 FAX 775-688-1271

www.nscb.nv.gov

#### STEVE SISOLAK GOVERNOR

BRIAN PLASTER CHAIRMAN

MEMBERS
ERIN DUSTIN
MELISSA MAGUIRE
BOYD MARTIN
MONTAVIEST "TJ" QUALLS
DALE STUBBLEFIELD
CRAIG VON COLLENBERG

## \*\* MEETING CANCELED \*\* Rescheduled Date to be Determined

### AGENDA

\* \* \* PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING \* \* \*
STATE COMMISSION ON CONSTRUCTION EDUCATION

DATE: August 19, 2022

TIME: 9.00 A.M.

LOCATION: Tele-neeting via Zoom

LINK TO JOIN MEETING ONLINE:

https://us06web.z.m.us/j/84334395207?pwd=bkF2OFk0YUNYbWIVMHYwYjVwbUt3

**QT09** 

Meeting ID: 843 3439 5207

Passcode: 738102

Dial by your location

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 843 3439 5207

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kbtYn7nAvn

A Zoom connection for the meeting will be available at both offices of the Board for persons who are unable attend or participate remotely. Interested persons can attend at either location: 8400 West Sunset Road, Suite 150, La Vegas, NV 89113 or 5390 Kietzke Lane, Suite 102, Reno, NV 89511.

<u>PLEASE NOTE:</u> TO PROMOTE EFFICIENCY AND AS AN ACCOMMODATION TO THE PARTIES INVOLVED, AGENDA ITEMS MAY BE TAKEN OUT OF ORDER.

#### PARTICIPANTS ARE REQUESTED TO MUTE THEIR COMPUTER AUDIO UNTIL CALLED UPON

1. <u>Call to Order</u> 9:00 a.m.

- 2. Statement of the Commission's Mission
- 3. \*\*Public Comment
- 4. Approval of Agenda

- a. Approval of Agenda with the Inclusion of any Emergency Items and Deletion of any Items For Possible
- b. Recommendations for Agenda items for Future Commission on Construction Education Meetings

#### 5. Approval of Minutes

May 10, 2022 - For Possible Action

#### 6. Review and Approval of FY 2022-2025 Strategic Plan – For Possible Action

#### 7. \*\*Public Comment

Adjournment – For Possible Action

#### \*\* PUBLIC COMMENT

Comments from the public are accepted at this time on topics not specifically addressed elsewhere on the agenda. The commission is precluded from discussing or acting on items raised by Public Comment that are not already on the agenda. *Public Comment will be limited to 3 minutes per person at the discretion of the Chairman.* 

#### NOTICES POSTED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS

- Nevada State Contractors Board Reno Office
- Nevada State Contractors Board Las Vegas Office
- Nevada State Contractors Board Internet Website
- Nevada Public Notice Website
- Mailed Electronically to Persons Who Have Expressed Interest in Being Kept Informed of the Board's Meetings.

#### **PLEASE NOTE:**

- 1) Persons/facilities desiring copies of the commission's agenda must submit their request in writing every six months.
- 2) With regard to any commission meeting, it is possible that an amended notice will be published adding new items to the original agenda. Amended notices will be posted in accordance with the Open Meeting Law: however, they will not be mailed to individuals on the commission's mailing list.
- 3) Members of the public who are disabled and require special accommodations or assistance at the meeting are requested to notify the commission office in writing at 5390 Kietzke Lane, Suite 102, Reno, NV 89511 or by calling 775-688-1141 prior to the date of the meeting.
- 4) Pursuant to NRS 241.020(6), please take notice: (1) Items on the agenda may be taken out of order; (2) Two or more agenda items may be combined for consideration; and (3) At any time, items on the agenda may be removed from the agenda or discussion of the items may be delayed.
- 5) Subject to the provisions of NRS 241.050(5), interested parties may request a copy of supporting materials related to this meeting by contacting the following individuals:

Crystal Caywood 8400 West Sunset Road, Ste 150 Las Vegas NV 89113 702.486.1136 ccaywwood@nscb.state.nv.us Diana Wallace 5390 Kietzke Ln, Ste 102 Reno NV 89511 775.687.7801 diwallace@nscb.state.nv.us